Notice to Bidders Solid Waste Collection & Treatment

The Board of McKean Township Trustees, Licking County, Ohio, is seeking bids for an exclusive contract (single hauler) for the collection, transportation and disposal of residential garbage/refuse and yard waste within the unincorporated areas of McKean Township, Licking County, Ohio. If awarded, the contract period shall be from April 1, 2025 through March 31, 2029.

Sealed bids, labeled "Refuse Bid" will be received by the Fiscal Officer, Lindsey Hoskinson, at 1260 Sportsman Club Rd, Newark, OH 43055, on or before <u>March 10th, 2025</u> at <u>6:30 P.M</u>. Bids received after said date and time will not be considered.

Bids will be publicly opened and read at the meeting of the McKean Township Trustees, 1260 Sportsman Club Road, Newark, at <u>6:45 P.M.</u> on <u>March 10th, 2025</u>

Electronic copies of bidding and contract documents may be obtained by contacting Trustee Dannette McInturff at (740) 587-2452. <u>dannette@nuwayincorporated.com</u>

The Trustees reserve the right to waive informalities and to reject any and all bids, waive any technical requirements, and to accept any bid that is deemed by the Board of Trustees to be the lowest responsive and responsible bid.

Lindsey Hoskinson McKean Township Fiscal Officer

Advertise Dates: 01/30/2025, 02/06/2025, 02/13/2025 Publications: Newark Advocate Public Notice Website: <u>www.mckeantownship.net</u>